25.01.6 Payroll deductions for benefit costs above the City benefit contribution shall 

be permitted, provided that the City shall not assume unreasonable 

administrative costs. 

25.01.7 Employees who are covered as an eligible dependent under another health 

insurance plan may waive health coverage and receive a total of one hundred 

and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per month, pro-rated over twenty-six (26) 

pay periods per calendar year.  Employees who wish to waive health 

insurance coverage must complete the City of Milpitas’ “Health Insurance 

Waiver” indicating they agree to abide by the terms and conditions of the